PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS

STANDARD ACTUATOR

e

S

<
\
/

“‘m.___

10

—_—

s b
¥ \
)
>

Hh__-"'"'

7 R
In' '.I
|
— |
W i
Mol
P -H.'\.
- H“*.
o
L1 ||

1 BODY MANUFACTURED FROM EXTRUDED ALUMINIUM UNI 6360

& Hard-coai snodired s sandmd finerh 4550 imicrosi

& sl wdsr reaR e

v High comosss § sshtines

* Specal Anishes neckeel phiting o8 P T F.E coated for conoane emvponmess apon feguest

= Hope Tenrshivd i harh atasatard o e |onde e by aned loa 1ife

T CONCESNTRING SPRING SFTS

* Slapdard cosing pamicd

* High resestanc e mmd rekinhility

= Njeamg et o sl diffceenl B jrciier cloedgnis §eritroinchll

L | il ST WEEwE IO ellrw safe demasiling for mantensnes
+ Same body dimemiian for DASE versiom

1 DIE CAST ALUMINIUM ENTVCAFS

¢ Stamfard polyesier powilor conied

= Special Tomshes pdielplatmg o P 1 F B codbed] s combine enviriiimene miho iogiee]

4-ASSEMBLING SUHREWS

= Ninmleny dee| aa wbdraderd

EXTERNAL CONNECTHIN

= '-!.i." N PELEID OO CONE ‘Samim porm
& Splemokl valve coomecieen accoachnr s Napmip noim

* Hamdm of jeinis accoiing o LSO A210-00% 33487

NOAIINAL YALLUES

¢ Mesnwe aliny man & he

Witk g lesperine e dlanched - 200 HRESC el - X0 -+ 15000, low (400
E5°C)

¢ Lgbnfirasion jaemteed for (b e e actenbor [ eSms

= FERNMS 1By prae on EmsnlaciEe

MOUNTING

Closed

VARIATIONS

Open

Piston provided with
antl-blowout flat key

5 I"ENTON MADE 1IN STEEL

v Mackel ket e At ot srnal vl extamal consonon fio

= Stmlecs steel mpoo 1eguest

= Amt-Bloworot deigs

& AN FOR LIMIT FOSITION ADJUSTAMENT & 85

¢ Simnlens heel
= Adjustrend for open and close penishon = 5

TS ATMUSTMEST 3UCREWS

= Saumless siecl

B FESTON GULES 1N PO

— :Ju:.—:-.-u'.lrl.':'a.
= Loow friciion for self lubericatine maienial

9 PFISTONS MADE FROM DIE CAST ALUMINITM

*  Chemicad nickd- plating wpon regquest

0 - %EALS

¢ Nkaseler o] vwiheen REH
* High It =er il %8 Siki Viom

Lo IFIEDSTENITE VOIS Wi

TWIN BACKR ASD PINTON DESTG™N

= e ooy 1 oyl
' L pEspadc destirn
* Ealanced ot rrnal forces

= Malegat drvign 6 rnviae long e

SRS VL




STANDARD ACTUATOR

ACTUATOR PARTS

MOD. DAL 52 AL 230

MOD. FROM 52 TO 230

D

Only for mod, 230

Part. A

(3
ITEM DESCRIFPTION MATERIAL TREATMENT GII}EA {]SE'
1 Body Extruded aluminium Ossidato duro - Hard anodized 1 1
2 Anti-blowout pinion Steel Mickel plated 1 1
.- & QO-ring NBR 1 1
. Spacer ring PO 1 1
» 5 C-ring NER 1 1
- B C-ring NBR 1 1
7 Cam Stainless steel 1 1
f Spacer POM 1 1
« 9 Spacer POM 1 1
10 washer Stainless steel 1 1
1 Snap ring | Steel Nickel plated 1 1
12 |Piston Die cast aluminium 2 2
+ 13 |O-ing NBER 2 2
14 Antifriction ring PO 2 2
- 15 Thrust block PO e (4 2 [4]
16 Stop bolt retaining nut Stainless steel 2 2
T Stop bolt Stainless stesl P 2
18 |External spring Acciaio - Steel Painted 0
19 |central spring Acciaio - Steel Painted 0 [smanme
20 internal spring Acciaio - Steel Fainted 0
21 Left end cap Die cast aluminium Paintad 1 1
2 Right end cap Die cast aluminium Painted 1 1
23 |End cap seats NBR 2 2
24 C-ring NER 2 2
25 |End cap fixing screw Stainless steel 8 8
96 Pasition indicator Thermoplastic rubber TPE i y

= Pans subject lo wear " Reinforced senes DIN 471 - UNI 7436

[4] Valid for mod. 140-160-180-200-230 only
* Solo per mod. 160-180- 200 - Only for mod. 160-180-200.

2



STAINLESS STEEL ACTUATOR

STAINLESS STEEL ACTUATOR DIMENSIONS FROM MOD.52 TO 100

4
o
Li,
3
kL
E
R
‘-‘q,.ﬁ
c | o
, 8
= I'- —
-hu—:r- n4 holes M5
.r""f
e | "
(= =Y
i d
E“ "{ : ]
! |
l e 9
mu (LT} (L] —=—
mexiz /. T N
Hedle s BV
* UPON REQUEST F04 (A) ccwRoTATION (B) cwpomAToN
DRILL ING i
mop PRt NS loH | A (B |Cc|D|E|F|G|H|@|ek|L|M[N|[O|P|Q]| R S |od| U |oV
52 | Foa-Fo5 | 11 [141| 71 | 30 | 41 |855| 20 |1055 10 | 21 | 12 | 80 | 30 | 12 |265| 50 | 36 | M5x75 | wexe | 18" |345| 22
& | FO5FO7 | 14 | 164 |805(355| 45 [ 97 [ 20 [117| 11 | 25 | 15 | 80 | 30 | 16 |27.5| 70 | 50 | Mexs | mexi12 | e [345| 22
75 | FosFo7 | 17 |210|945| 42 [525[1151] 20 [1351| 13 | 20 | 19 | 80 |30 | 19 |35 | 70 | 50 | mexs | wmexi2 | ve | 42 | 28
85 | FO5FO7 | 17 |2405( 106 [475[585[129 | 20 [149 | 15 | 35 | 22 | 80 |30 | 19 | 42 | 70 | 50 | Mexs | mex12 | e | 42 | 29
100 | FO7-F10 | 17 | 275|123 | 55 | 68 |143.8] 20 |163.8| 15 | 35 | 22 | 80 | 30 |205(525|102| 70 | mexs |miox14| 14" | 42 | 29




STANDARD ACTUATOR

DIMENSIONS FROM MOD. 52 TO 230

 —
L,__EL__,
6]
4
K T
|
! | .|
= [
B s L
48 5 ; |
s { f
O NOKE 0/
: 3 = & ° O=—"0— |
“12‘?';"2“” \l'a. Ned holes M5 . I D
A e . 3
= ) =
[ = = o MP4-B hales M5
= = i
~
5 =i
| e | o %7
o] &%ﬂa
] I -E- Y, N @
l 7 &
Z ] ) [ s
= f%%i Ty
MBx12
- FO4 upon request @ CCW rotation e CW rotation

DRILLING
IS0 5211

o
<

IMOD. CH A|B|C|D| E|F| G |H|Ol|oK M|IN|o|[PlaQ| R | 8 [q,lU

L P
52 FOG-FO5 " | 11 (141 [ 71 |30 |41 | 81,5] 20 |1015]|10] 21 [12| 80 | 30 | 12 |265]/ 50 | 36 [ MGX7,5 | MEX9 | 18" (345
63 | FO5-FO7 | 14 | 164805355 45 | 93 | 20| 113 |11 | 25|15| 80 | 30 | 16 (275 70| 50 | MEX8 | MBX12 | 1/8" | 345
75 | FO5-FO7 | 17 | 210 |945| 42 |525({1111| 20 | 131 {1329 |19 | 80 [ 30| 19 [35|70| 50 | MBX8 | MBX12 | 18
85 | FO5-FO7 | 17 |2405) 106 |47,5]|585| 125 | 20 | 145 | 15 22| 80 |30 |19 |42 | 70| 50 | MGX8 | max12 | 1@
100 | FO7-F10 | 17 |275|123| 55 | 68 [1378] 20 | 1578 [ 15 22| 80 | 30 |205| 50 |102] 70 | MBX8 | M1OX14 | 1&4

32 |80n30| 30 | 24 | 50 |[102| 70 | MBX12 | M10OX15| 1M4°
gorAaol 30 | 24 | 61 [102] 70 [ M8X12 | M10OX15| 14
80130] 30 | 29 | 71 |[125] 102 | M1OX15 | M12X18 | 147
80130] 30 | 32 | 80 |125] 102 | M10X14 | M12X17 | 14" | 805
801301 30 | 43 | 99 [140( 102 | M1OX15 | M16X25 | 14" | 805
80130) 30 | 37 | 78 |[140| [ / MI6X24 | 14" | 805
g0A30f 30 | 50 | 92 [165] [ / M20X29 | 14" | 808

115 | FO7-F10 | 22 | 333 | 137 | 64 | 73 | 1624 | 30 | 1924 | 22
125 | FO7-F10 | 22 |372|148| 68 | 80 [ 1744 30 | 2044 22
140 | F10-F12 | 27 | 435 164 |76,5|87,5| 197 | 30 | 227 | 24
160 | F10-F12 | 27 |500|186| 87 | 99 | 221 | 30 | 251 | 30
180 | F10-F14 | 36 |493 | 213 | 98 | 115| 253 | 30 | 283 | 36
200 | F14 | 36 |5785/ 217 | 108 | 109 | 278 | 30 | 308 | 36
230 | F16 | 46 | 690 |248.5| 124 |1245] 325 | 30 | 355 | 36

“ ONLY SOUARE CONNECTION AT 45°

ZIRB|B|S|6
3|8 8|8 |k E(B BB B

Q2 B|L BB |B|R| &

3|8\ &|E x|




HQ-004/HQOO06

DIMENSIONS AND TECHNICAL DETAILS

DATE:
JAN 2005

ruonesyPads paepuels

‘ueds aji| pepuelxe pue

Aypgene. eunsue Buueeb Aojje pue sjusuodwod [eauioee Aenb ybiy

“sjuewelinbaus o|joeds inoA jesLu

0} a|qejieAe ale sabejjoa jo abuel epim e pue suofdo |oLUCD SNOUBA
‘senbuo) indno yBiy yum ubisep joedwoo pue by ‘lews

‘sjedwep pue

seajea Bnid ‘Aeying ‘jleq |lews se yons suonesydde winy Jeuenb
Jo} psubiisep Ajjejoeds aie siojenjoe omoele 900-DH B #00-DH YL

uonduossaq

G0l

WNOS 900-OH
£ zo | zomio| vomeeo | e0 0L+ 9 e e | sron
By AVZ ADZZ AOLL A¥2 deM 06 INOHOL (1300R)
e 1158 ZH09/0S ' Hd} OV H_mmmwﬁwu N_.“.__HHE 1NdLNO g
(V) INZHNND a3LvY HOLOW ONILLYNIdo | WNWIXYIA
(mys esoj0/dojg/uedp/ejowey) Jun josUoD (8207 na esuBwIIOMed
(0Q Ywoz-v IndinQ) Jepjusuel | Uojisod juaung 1d9 ~SANA HV1S Wb}
(Ywoz-¢' A0 L-0:INQ/U|) Hun joguoD [euojuodald nod
(301 - MI) yun Jejewopuslod Nid i
LdN Z/L 'SEL Dd X Z seu3 JINpuo)
89d| jooudiejep einsojpu3y =
tuonesyIdads uondoo ﬁ
1e1sefjod 'tlepmod Aug Bugeon ewepg €04 1125 O8l
.04 01 2.02- aumeladws | jusiquy
(,0ZE O} .0) 01 ¥ L0Z€ 8|BuY JUSWEAON o M J R_EJ
02N XZ sapju3 Ynpuo) .
uoBexeH 8pLIBAQ [BNUBHY @\ | i
(OV ADZZ/0LL) M2 JeesH eoeds o — L z
VE OV A0SZ 'LAdS X Z SBUONMS JLU[T [EUORIPPY T b [ fu H |
VE OV AOSZ 'LadS X Z SAUIIMS JW _ !
J0J0) B|qISIeAsY Jojopy
%SE ZS (Ain@ pouO) 84D Aang e — — - /.”_UI
OA/OVAPEZ ‘ZHD9/0S AQZZ/0L L Addng Jamod
19d| jooudieyjeap ainsojoug o

DATA SHEET No.

3.01

GC SUPPLIES UK LTD




HQO008 - HQ120

DIMENSIONS AND TECHNICAL DETAILS

(LS3ND3IH NO ) SW3LS IATVA LSOW LINS OL GINIHOVW I8 NVD »

DATE:
MAY 2005

ob | o0 | o6 | oc | o | 6L | 6L | LI AT DS XV
62 | 6z | €2 | ez | 2z |99l | 991l | VL (63) LHOITM
180 | G680 | 090 | 650 | GE'0 | LE'0 | €O | V/N | 0G/E/08E XYW
Ge'z | 02z | 29') | 8S'L | 26'0 | 680 | 880 | §5'0 | 05/1L/022 (v)
0Z¥ | OVy | 29€ | 29°€ | 98'L | 2971 | 9} | OV} | OS/L/OLE LNIHHND
8ZIVE | 8Zive | 921LE | 9Z/LE | 82/LE | L2/sZ | Lzisz | €L/9L | ZH09/0S 06 33dS
00ZL | 008 | 009 | 00S | 00E | 00Z | OSI 08 (WwN) INDHOL
0ZLOH (080DH | 090DH |0SODH |0E0DH [0Z0OH | §10DH| 8000H 300N
= 2ILU2LI10)194

Ui 0G 1/0.062 "10}enjoy joold 8l vd4

1 gl Pxe3 9 || X3 LY "84ns0jou3 Jo0id uoisojdx3 3
(yoyms eso|/dojg/uedQ/elowayy) Jun [04U0D [BI0T no
(YWOoZ-¥ INdinQ) Jepiwsuel | uopisod juaund 142
(Ywoz-¢'2aA0L-0 JINoyuI) Jun |o[uo) [euociuodold nod
(M0} - M1) Hun Jsjswonusiod nid

:uonesdads uondop

Bupeod Jajsah|og Jepmod AiQg 8J0jeq pesipouy
2.04+ 0} D,02-

oG F 506

(NOILJO LdN.Z/L HO S'€LDd) GZW X 2
uonesuepuo) Nuy (DYA0ZZ/0L LIM0Z
(0ZLOH-SLODH) V0L OVADSZ ‘1AdS X Z

V0L OV ADSZ ‘LadS X ¥

Jojoy uoponpu| pebeg jeuinbs

U OE - 0L XB %0S - 0Z 'ZS

eseyde AOFP/08E DQ/OVAYPZ ZH09/0G ADZ2/0L L
(uopdO 89dI) Z9d| Jooidiayjeapp

Buneo) |lewsix3

aimesadwa] Jusiquuy

a|buy |jeAel |
selju3 ynpuod
lajeeH eoedg
seyoyms enbio|

SaUIIMS HWl
JOION

: (Ang gomuo) epho Aing

Addng Jamod
ainsojouy

:uonesljdads paepuels

"ueds ayl| papueixe pue Ajljiqeyes ainsua Buisnoy wnjuwnie }sed a|p
aunssaud ybiy e pue Buueab Aojje'sjuauodwod |eouoae Aenb ybiy
‘uopesupeds slis Aue
JO SpueLep 8y} jJeew 0} painbByuos eq ueo JOjENJOE JLJ08|e SelBs

DH @y) suondo josuoo pue senbuo) ndino jo abues epim e YA
-suadwep pue saaea bnid ‘Aenng ‘|leq se yons suoneoidde winy Jepenb
Joj paubisep Ajjeioads ale siojenjoe 23038 0ZLDH 0} 800DH Bul

:uonduussaq

09 | 9¢ | otz | oee | b | 98 | zv2 | €01 | oup | #LdaRLd | OZLOH
09 | Zz | 0Lz | OEE | +LL | 98 | 2v2 | €0L | OLp | PLd/2ld | OBOOH
25 | 2z | o8v | voe | 66 | 0oL | 122 | 28 | @9c | zLd0Ld | OS0DH
2s | zz | oL | voe | 66 | oor | 12z | 28 | @9c | zLd01d4 | oOSoOH
25 | zz | o8v | 06z | 66 | o9y | 122 | 28 | @9€ | ZL4OLd | OEOOH
G | 2 | o9r | @9z | 28 | zvi [ 00z | £z | eee | ov4204 | 0ZODOH
s | 21 | oov | soz | 28 | zvt | ooz | €2 | eee | ov4z04 | SLOOH
e | #1 | ozv | sez | oL | oor | 254 | o5 | ®sz | Zod 8000H
r | WH 3 4 3 a o g v | 3sve | 713aow
:suoIsuawiqa
deaqrxH
B
wsiuBYBIN Yojnjoed C )
WIM SPLISAQ [ENUBW
sdojs Juwi
[ esjueyosiN X 2
I - = =
| | |
) o \
{ o
)
m -

DATA SHEET No.

3.02

GC SUPPLIES UK LTD




	01
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06

